ASSOCIATION OF FAMILY MEDICINE ADMINISTRATION - 2021-2022 Committee Members

Fundraising Committee

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Pamela MacMillan

Co-Chair
	University of Wyoming FMRP at Cheyenne

821 East 18th Street

Cheyenne, WY  82001
	307-777-7911

x104
	pmac@uwyo.edu 

	Stephanie Bilger

Co-Chair
	Lewistown Rural Family Medicine Res

400 Highland Avenue

Lewistown, PA  17044
	717-242-7799
	smbilger@geisinger.edu 

	Stacy Binford
	Houston Methodist Hospital

4301 Garth Road, Suite 400

Baytown, TX  77521
	281-420-8841
	slbinford@houstonmethodist.org   

	Sarah Cram
	Lewistown Rural Family Medicine Res

400 Highland Avenue

Lewistown, PA  17044
	717-994-3789
	scram@geisinger.edu 

	Krista Galvan
	Smoky Hill Family Medicine Residency

651 E. Prescott

Salina, KS 67401
	785-825-7251 x235
	kgalvan@salinahealth.org 

	June LeCroy
	Seneca Lakes Family Medicine Residency

11082 N. Radio Station Road

Seneca, NC  29678
	864-482-0027
	june.lecroy@prismahealth.org  

	Cindy Profera
	Novant Health Family Medicine Residency

19475 Old Jetton Road, Suite 200

Cornelius, NC  28031
	704-316-1847
	ccprofera@novanthealth.org  

	Lisa-Ann Roura
	St. Peter Fam Med Chehalis Rural TT

931 S. Market Boulevard

Chehalis, WA  98532
	360-767-6305
	lisa-ann.roura@providence.org  

	Mariah Sahm
	Franciscan Health Family Medicine Res
5230 E Stop 11 Road, Suite 250

Indianapolis, IN  46237
	317-528-8136
	mariah.sahm@franciscanalliance.org  


Education Committee – Web site / Audio &Web Conferencing Committee

	
	
	
	

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Kristi Stocks
Chair
	IFMC-Fairfax Family Medicine
3650 Joseph Siewick Drive, Suite 400
Fairfax, VA 22033
	703-391-2021
	kristi.stocks@inova.org  

	Deb Egger


	Mayo Clinic Family Medicine – Eau Claire

1400 Bellinger Street

Eau Claire, WI 54702
	715-464-6352
	egger.deborah@mayo.edu 

	Lanette Johnston
	Montana Family Medicine Residency

123 South 27th Street

Billings, MT  59101
	406-247-3369
	lanette.joh@riverstonehealth.org 

	Becky Smith
	AtlantiCare Regional Med Ctr FMR
2015 Pacific Avenue

Atlantic City, NJ  08401
	609-441-8194
	becky.smith@atlanticare.org 

	Wanda Shanholtz
	Shenandoah Valley Family Practice Res

1870 Amherst Street, Suite 2G

Winchester, VA  22601
	540-536-4120
	wshanhol@valleyhealthlink.com 


Information Exchange Committee - Media (Newsletter)
	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Summer Jamison
Co-Chair
	UAMS South Central

1601 W. 40th Avenue, Suite 100

Pine Bluff, AR  71603
	870-541-6010
	sdjamison@uams.edu 

	Cheryl Haynes
Co-chair


	Duke/Southern Regional AHEC Fam Med

1601 Owen Drive

Fayetteville, NC  28304
	910-678-7259
	cheryl.haynes@sr-ahec.org 

	Katheryn Chapman
	MetroHealth System/Case Family Medicine
2500 Metrohealth Drive

Cleveland, OH  44109
	216-778-4077
	kchapman@metrohealth.org 

	Deb Egger


	Mayo Clinic Family Medicine – Eau Claire

1400 Bellinger Street

Eau Claire, WI 54702
	715-464-6352
	egger.deborah@mayo.edu 

	Tracia Farnes
	St. Marks Family Medicine Institute
1250 East 3900 South, Suite 260

Salt Lake City, UT  84124
	801-580-2318
	tfarnes@utahhealthcare.org  

	Mariah Sahm
	Franciscan Health Family Medicine Res

5230 E Stop 11 Road, Suite 250

Indianapolis, IN  46237
	317-528-8136
	mariah.sahm@franciscanalliance.org  

	Yesenia Ruiz
	Prisma Health Fam Med Res – Greer

109 Physicians Drive

Greer, SC  29650
	864-979-9164
	yesenia.ruiz@prismahealth.org 

	Becky Smith
	AtlantiCare Regional Med Ctr FMR

2015 Pacific Avenue

Atlantic City, NJ  08401
	609-441-8194
	becky.smith@atlanticare.org 

	Wanda Shanholtz
	Shenandoah Valley Family Practice Res

1870 Amherst Street, Suite 2G

Winchester, VA  22601
	540-536-4120
	wshanhol@valleyhealthlink.com 


Membership Committee

	
	
	
	

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Annette Sheets
Co-Chair
	Williamsport Family Medicine Residency

740 High Street, Suite 4001

Williamsport, PA  17701
	570-321-2340
	sheetsam@upmc.edu 

	Erika Robinson
Co-Chair
	Houston Methodist Hospital Fam Med Res

424 Hahlo

Houston, TX  77020
	713-343-5511
	elrobinson@houstonmethodist.org 

	Kathryn Chapman
	MetroHealth System/Case Family Medicine

2500 Metrohealth Drive

Cleveland, OH  44109
	216-778-4077
	kchapman@metrohealth.org 

	Deb Egger


	Mayo Clinic Family Medicine – Eau Claire

1400 Bellinger Street

Eau Claire, WI 54702
	715-464-6352
	egger.deborah@mayo.edu 

	Jennie Faulkner
	Conroe Medical Education Foundation

605 South Conroe Medical Drive

Conroe, TX  77304
	936-523-5247
	jfaulkner@lonestarfamily.org 

	Summer Jamison


	UAMS South Central

1601 W. 40th Avenue, Suite 100

Pine Bluff, AR  71603
	870-541-6010
	sdjamison@uams.edu 

	Ellen James
	Bayfront Medical Center Fam Med Res

700 6th Street S

St. Petersburg, FL  33701
	727-893-6156
	ellen.james@orlandohealth.com 

	Cindy Profera
	Novant Health Family Medicine Residency

19475 Old Jetton Road, Suite 200

Cornelius, NC  28031
	704-316-1847
	ccprofera@novanthealth.org  

	Melanie Rule
	Summa Health Sys/Barberton Fam Med

155 5th Street NE

Barberton, OH  44203
	330-375-6646
	rulem@summahealth.org 


Mentoring Committee

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Deb Egger
Chair


	Mayo Clinic Family Medicine – Eau Claire
1400 Bellinger Street

Eau Claire, WI 54702
	715-464-6352
	egger.deborah@mayo.edu 

	Jessica Brooks
	University of Arizona Family Medicine

707 N. Alvernon Way, Suite 101

Tucson, AZ  85711
	520-694-1607
	jhoyer@arizona.edu 

	Tracia Farnes
	St. Marks Family Medicine Institute

1250 East 3900 South, Suite 260

Salt Lake City, UT  84124
	801-580-2318
	tfarnes@utahhealthcare.org  

	Jennie Faulkner
	Conroe Medical Education Foundation

605 South Conroe Medical Drive

Conroe, TX  77304
	936-523-5247
	jfaulkner@lonestarfamily.org 

	Laura Lamb
	Halifax Health Family Medicine Residency

201 N. Clyde Morris Boulevard, Suite 200

Daytona Beach, FL  32114
	386-425-4167
	laura.lamb@halifax.org 

	Lanette Johnston
	Montana Family Medicine Residency

123 South 27th Street

Billings, MT  59101
	406-247-3369
	lanette.joh@riverstonehealth.org 

	June LeCroy
	Seneca Lakes Family Medicine Residency

11082 N. Radio Station Road

Seneca, NC  29678
	864-482-0027
	june.lecroy@prismahealth.org  

	Cindy Profera
	Novant Health Family Medicine Residency

19475 Old Jetton Road, Suite 200

Cornelius, NC  28031
	704-316-1847
	ccprofera@novanthealth.org  

	Melanie Rule
	Summa Health Sys/Barberton Fam Med
155 5th Street NE

Barberton, OH  44203
	330-375-6646
	rulem@summahealth.org 


Education Committee - RLS Program Planning and RAD Workshop Committee

	
	
	
	

	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Jill Freda
Co-chair


	Maine Dartmouth Family Medicine Res

15 E. Chestnut Street

Augusta, ME  04330
	207-626-1903
	jill.freda@mainegeneral.org 

	Hannah Ponder
Co-chair


	Yuma Regional Medical Center
2400 S Avenue A

Yuma, AZ 85364
	928-336-1197
	hponder@yumaregional.org 

	Stacy Binford
	Houston Methodist Hospital
4301 Garth Road, Suite 400

Baytown, TX  77521
	281-420-8841
	slbinford@houstonmethodist.org 

	Jessica Brooks
	University of Arizona Family Medicine

707 N. Alvernon Way, Suite 101

Tucson, AZ  85711
	520-694-1607
	jhoyer@arizona.edu 

	Renda Chubb
	Univ of Oklahoma – School of Comm Med
1111 S. St Louis Avenue

Tulsa, OK  74120
	918-619-4600
	renda-chubb@ouhsc.edu

	Emmalyn Dyer
	Northeast George Med Ctr Fam Med Res
743 Spring Street NE, Suite 710

Gainsville, GA  30501
	770-219-8736
	emmalyn.dyer@nghs.com  

	Jennifer Kurtz
	Indiana Univ Hlth/Ball Memorial Hosp FMR
221 N Celia Avenue

Muncie, IN  47303
	765-747-8413
	jkurtz@iuhealth.org 

	Laura Lamb
	Halifax Health Family Medicine Residency

201 N. Clyde Morris Boulevard, Suite 200

Daytona Beach, FL  32114
	386-425-4167
	laura.lamb@halifax.org 

	Yesenia Ruiz
	Prisma Health Fam Med Res – Greer

109 Physicians Drive

Greer, SC  29650
	864-979-9164
	yesenia.ruiz@prismahealth.org   

	Lisa-Ann Roura
	St. Peter Fam Med Chehalis Rural TT

931 S. Market Boulevard

Chehalis, WA  98532
	360-767-6305
	lisa-ann.roura@providence.org  

	Sharon Smith
	Comanche County Memorial Hospital

3401 W. Gore Boulevard

Lawton, OK  73505
	580-512-1284
	sharon.smith@ccmhhealth.com 

	Lauren Wright
	The Univ of Arizona CoM – Tucson South
3950 S Country Club Road, Suite 200

Tucson, AZ  85714
	520-874-4880
	lauren.wright@bannerhealth.com 


Professional Development Committee Chairs
	Name
	Address
	Telephone
	E-Mail

	Jill Freda
Co-chair
	Maine Dartmouth Family Medicine Res
	207-626-1903
	jill.freda@mainegeneral.org 

	Cheryl Haynes
Co-chair
	Duke/Southern Regional AHEC Fam Med
	910-678-7259
	cheryl.haynes@sr-ahec.org 

	Tina Krajacic

Co-Chair
	Shenandoah Valley Family Practice Res


	540-636-2028
	tkrajaci@valleyhealthlink.com 

	Kristi Stocks

Co-Chair
	IFMC-Fairfax Family Medicine


	703-391-2021
	kristi.stocks@inova.org 

	Angie Womble

Co-Chair
	Univ of Wisconsin, Baraboo Rural TT


	608-355-7270
	angela.womble@ssmhealth.com 

	Melissa Blecha Yeager

Chair Liaison
	East Pierce Family Medicine


	253-697-5757
	mayeager@multicare.org 



